

Egg Hunt In-Store Terms and Conditions

Welcome to our Egg Hunt In-Store event! Please find below terms and conditions:

Eligibility:

The Egg Hunt In-Store event is open to all customers who visit any of the Floorstore stores excluding Jims Carpets during the specified event dates.

Participants must be legal residents of the country where the event is taking place.

Employees of Floorstore and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.

Event Details:

The Egg Hunt In-Store event will take place when the store is open from 29th March 2024 to 01 April 2024

During this period, customers will have the opportunity to participate in the egg hunt held within the store premises.

Participation:

To participate, customers must locate specially marked eggs hidden throughout the store.

Each egg found will entitle the participant to a prize or a discount on selected items.

Limit two eggs per participant.

Prizes:

Prizes may include, but are not limited to:

- Free flooring up to 18m² selected floor only which will be shown to you via staff member, fitting, delivery, and accessories not included.
- Free rug Selected rug shown by store. Stock item only, no delivery included.
- Free cleaner selected cleaner as specified by store.
- Up to 10% off flooring quote code Easter24 valid for 1 year. Not to be used in conjunction with any other offer
- Sweets and other small giveaways

Prizes are subject to availability and are non-transferable. No cash alternatives will be offered.

Redemption:

Winners of physical prizes (such as flooring, rug, cleaner) must present the winning egg to a store associate to claim their prize.

Liability:

Floorstore is not responsible for any injuries, losses, or damages incurred during the participation in the Egg Hunt In-Store event.

Participants engage in the event at their own risk.

All items that are consumed will be in original wrappers and allergies marked as per the manufacturer's regulations. Please check before consuming

Publicity:

By participating in the event, participants agree to allow Floorstore to use their name and photo for promotional purposes without any compensation.

General Conditions:

Floorstore reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Egg Hunt In-Store event at any time without prior notice.

Decisions made by Floorstore regarding the event, including but not limited to prize distribution and eligibility, are final and binding.

These terms and conditions are subject to change without notice.

By participating in the Egg Hunt In-Store event, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to abide by these terms and conditions.